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PPPPPerererererfffffororororormancmancmancmancmance Highlighe Highlighe Highlighe Highlighe Highlightststststs - Minimum fibre output power of 250- Minimum fibre output power of 250- Minimum fibre output power of 250- Minimum fibre output power of 250- Minimum fibre output power of 250µµµµµWWWWW
- Electrically isolated housing- Electrically isolated housing- Electrically isolated housing- Electrically isolated housing- Electrically isolated housing
- Operating temperature -30°C to +75°C- Operating temperature -30°C to +75°C- Operating temperature -30°C to +75°C- Operating temperature -30°C to +75°C- Operating temperature -30°C to +75°C

All values apply at a temperature of 25°C
(1): Stated maximum laser operating current must not be exceeded when operated under pulsed conditions

- 1310nm  FP laser- 1310nm  FP laser- 1310nm  FP laser- 1310nm  FP laser- 1310nm  FP laser
- 9/125- 9/125- 9/125- 9/125- 9/125µµµµµm pigtailed packagem pigtailed packagem pigtailed packagem pigtailed packagem pigtailed package
- FC/PC connector- FC/PC connector- FC/PC connector- FC/PC connector- FC/PC connector

SCITSIRETCARAHCLACIRTCELE/LACITPO SCITSIRETCARAHCLACIRTCELE/LACITPO SCITSIRETCARAHCLACIRTCELE/LACITPO SCITSIRETCARAHCLACIRTCELE/LACITPO SCITSIRETCARAHCLACIRTCELE/LACITPO LOBMYS LOBMYS LOBMYS LOBMYS LOBMYS NIM NIM NIM NIM NIM PYT PYT PYT PYT PYT XAM XAM XAM XAM XAM STINU STINU STINU STINU STINU NOITIDNOCTSET NOITIDNOCTSET NOITIDNOCTSET NOITIDNOCTSET NOITIDNOCTSET
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NOTES:  The device is very susceptible to damage by electrostatic discharge.

GRAPHS SHOWING TYPICAL EMITTER CHARACTERISTICS

Relative output power from a
9µm fibre vs forward current

Response to  an input pulse at
forward operating current

Emission spectrum

EMITTER PINOUT DETAILS EMITTER INTERNAL CIRCUIT

1 = Laser diode cathode

2 = Photodiode anode

3 = Photodiode cathode/
        Laser diode anode

4 = Case

Pin length = 18 ± 1 mm REAR   VIEW

2.0 mm
PCD
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NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:NOTES:

1)1)1)1)1)  All dimensions are in mm.  Tolerances are ±0.10 mm unless otherwise stated.
2)2)2)2)2)  Other connector options available as different part numbers:

LXP0061 (SC/PC), LXP0062 (ST/PC), LXP0063(LC/PC)

WARNING - Radiation emitted by laser devices
can be dangerous to the eyes and appropriate
precautions must be taken in use.

(Ref BS EN 60825, HD 482 S1 & IEC 825)

INVISIBLE OPTICAL RADIATION


